

चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय,जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(Established by the State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized U/S 2(f) & 12-B by UGC Act 1956)



Assistant Registrar (Acad.)

Ph. No. 01681-241027

E-mail:academic@crsu.ac.in

No. CRSU/Acad./2018/ 5597-5699

Dated:

23/67/18

To

The Principals of all the affiliated B.Ed. Colleges, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

Subject: Annual Charges to be charged per student for all NCTE/RCl approved courses being run in Education Colleges affiliated to the University for the Academic Session 2018-19.

Sir/Madam,

I am directed to inform you that Fee Committee of the University in its meeting held on 20.07.2018 has recommended the following and same has been approved by the Vice-Chancellor:

S.No.	Name of Head under which the fee to be charged	Amount(in Rs.)
L	Development Fund	2,000/-
2.	Regn./Enrolment Fee	1,000/-
3.	Per Examination Fee	800/-
4.	Dr. R.K. Foundation Fee	70/-
5.	University Sports Fee	200/-
	(Rs. 120/- to be remitted to the University)	
6.	Youth Welfare Fee	100/-
	(Rs. 50/- to be remitted to the University)	
7.	N.S.S Fee	50/-
	(Rs. 25/- to be remitted to the University)	
8.	Youth Red Cross Fund	60/-
	(Rs. 30/- to be remitted to the University)	
	G.Total	4,280/-
	Share of Fee to be withheld by the college	(-) 185/-
	Total Balance Fee to be remitted to the University per student	4,095

Yours sincerely,

Assistant Registrar (Acad.) for Registrar

Endst.No. CRSU/Acad./2018/ 5700 - 5705

Dated:

23/07/18

A Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean of Colleges, CRSU, Jind with the request to kindly intimate to all Principals of Education Colleges affiliated to this University.
- 2. Finance Officers, Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 3. Assistant Registrar (R&S), CRSU, Jind.
- 4. Sh. Amit Kumar, System Analyst, CRSU, Jind with request to upload on University Website.
- 5. PA to VC (for kind information of Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.
- 6. PA to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind.

Assistant Registrar (Acad.) for Registrar